## Government of West Bengal Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health Barasat, North 24-Parganas

Ph. No.(033) 25523129, e-mail: cmohn24pgs@gmail.com

Memo No. CMOH-N24Pgs/Estb/4205

Dated. 11/05/2021

## **Notice**

In pursuance of this department memo No-HF/O/HS/496/Z-05/2020 Dt- 06/04/2020 & order No. HF/O/HS(MA)/749/HFW-25099/66/2021-MA Dt-10.05.2021 of the Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, Health & Family Welfare Department application are invited from the eligible candidate for the post of *Laboratory Technician* for the Covid hospitals of North 24 Parganas as mentioned in column [B] for COVID 19 related duties for two months at a monthly remuneration of 17,220/- for Laboratory Technician from the date of their joining in order to tackle the challenge of containing the recent outbreak of covid-19 virus on war footing.

The eligibility criteria for the above mentioned posts are in accordance with the government guideline.

The expenditure should be borne against COVID -19 fund(Tally Head-XI.S.CV.01-Untied Fund for COVID 19)

Sl. No.	Name of the Institution	CC Technician at a remuneration of 17,220/- for two months
[A]	[B]	[C]
1	CNCI	11
2	Ashoknagar SGH	2
3	Baranagar SGH	2
4	Barasat DH	1
5	Bongaon SDH	1
6	Gobardanga RH Covid Hospital	1
7	Naihati SGH	3
8	Panihati SGH	4
9	Sree Balaram Seva Mandir SGH	3
	Total	28

Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas,

Dated. 11/05/2021

Memo No. CMOH-N24Pgs/Estb/4205/1(9)

Copy Forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. The Director of Health Services, H& FW Deptt. Govt. of West Bengal

2. The Mission Director, NHM & Executive Director, West Bengal Health & Family Welfare Samiti

3. The Director, Finance NHM, West Bengal Health & Family Welfare Samiti

4. The Addl. Director of Health Services(Personel), H& FW Deptt. Govt. of West Bengal

5. The Dy. Director Health Services(Admin), H&FW Deptt., Govt. of West Bengal

6. The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas

7. The Dy.CMOH-I/II /III/DMCHO/DTO North 24 Parganas

8. The Accounts Officer, Office of the CMOH, North 24 Parganas

9. Office Copy

Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas

Bon